years ending on 31st March of the previous financial year in which the tenders are 

invited. To support the claim, Certificate from a CA is required.  

The average annual turnover of the bidder during the last three financial years              

should be at least 93,25,000 (Rupees Ninety-Three Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand only) as 

assessed up to 31 March 2025. In case balance sheet and   statement of Profit & Loss for 

the immediately preceding financial year have not been prepared/audited, the account 

for one more preceding financial year can be submitted. 

1.8 Copies of PAN no., GST no., ESI, EPF Registration etc.

[...]

been banned / blacklisted by any authority/Ministry/Department in the past. 

1.14 Code of Integrity Pact Certificate as per Annexure-VIII (Wherever required). 

1.15  Copy of the OEM authorization certificate from the manufacturer duly signed in 

ink (wherever applicable). 

1.16 Solvency certificate of ₹1,11,90,000 (Rupees One Crore Eleven Lakh Ninety 

Thousand only), corresponding to the estimated value, shall be submitted .The 

Solvency Certificate should not be more than six months old prior to the date of 

submission of tender or should have validity as on last date of submission of 

tender. The solvency certificate should be submitted in any of the formats given